

Republic of the Philippines GENERAL SANTOS CITY WATER DISTRICT

E. Fernandez St., Brgy. Lagao, General Santos City Telephone No.: 552-3824; Telefax No.: 553-4960 Email Address: gscwaterdistrict@yahoo.com

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

INVITATION TO SUBMIT BID PROPOSAL

The General Santos City Water District, through the CAPEX 2024 intends to apply the sum of <u>Php</u> 3,000,000.00 being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Project 2024-08: Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA) System for Three (3) Pumping Stations and Two (2) Reservoir. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening of the financial proposals.

- 1. The General Santos City Water District now calls for the submission of eligibility documents for Project 2024-08: Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA) System for Three (3) Pumping Stations and Two (2) Reservoir. Applications for eligibility will be evaluated based on a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion. The contract shall be completed within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days, from Execution of Contract to Issuance of Certificate of Final Acceptance of the project.
- 2. The BAC shall draw up the short list of consultants from those who have submitted the **Requirements for Short Listing** and have been determined as eligible in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act", and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). The short list shall consist of prospective bidders who will be entitled to submit bids.
- 3. The Procuring Entity shall evaluate bids using the *Quality-Cost Based Evaluation (QCBE)* procedure. The Procuring Entity shall indicate the weights to be allocated for the Technical and Financial Proposals. The criteria and rating system for the evaluation of bids shall be provided in the Instructions to Bidders. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines.

The schedule of activities shall be as follows:

Activities ¹	Schedule	Details
a. Advertisement / Submission of Requirements for Short	March 6 -13, 2024	
Listing		General Santos City Water District Bids
b. Deadline of Submission of Requirements for Short Listing	March 15, 2024, 12nn	and Awards Committee (BAC) Address: E. Fernandez St., Brgy. Lagao, General Santos City
c. Eligibility Check and Short Listing	March 15, 2024, 1:30pm	E-mail account: gscwdprocurement@gmail.com.
d. Pre-bid Conference	March 20, 2024, 1:30pm	Pre-bid Conference is only open to the
e. Deadline for Submission and Receipt of Bids	April 2, 2024, 12nn	Short Listed Consultants. Late requirements shall not be accepted.
f. Opening of Bids	April 2, 2024, 1:30pm	
g. Bid Evaluation	April 3, 2024	

¹Annex A: Short Listing Requirements

GPM-033-3



Republic of the Philippines GENERAL SANTOS CITY WATER DISTRICT

E. Fernandez St., Brgy. Lagao, General Santos City Telephone No.: 552-3824; Telefax No.: 553-4960 Email Address: gscwaterdistrict@yahoo.com

The General Santos City Water District will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on March 20, 2024, 1:30pm at General Santos City Water District, which shall be open only to the short-listed consultants.

The BAC will issue Bidding Documents only to the short-listed consultants declared by the BAC to be eligible for the bidding upon payment of **Php 5,000.00** to the GSCWD cashier. Proof of payment shall be presented, physically or through facsimile/email, on or before deadline for submission and opening of bids.

Should you be unable to submit your bid on bidding date, please convey to us your reason/s in writing.

The GSCWD assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify any bidder for expenses incurred in the preparation of bid.

The GSCWD reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 Revised IRR 2016 Revised IRR of Rep. Act No. 9184, without incurring liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

SGD.
FERDINAND S. FERRER, MPA
BAC Chairperson

_

¹Annex A: Short Listing Requirements